

City Clerk

Bid Committee Bid Tab

Bid MS-0125/WC-1117 Ended At Nov 20, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST
 CONSTRUCTION/CITY - Capitol Hill Trail Connection

Company:	Rudy Construction Co.	Bishop Construction LLC	Connelly Paving Company
Base Bid	\$345,740.00	\$370,588.00	\$404,538.00
TOTAL BID:	\$345,740.00	\$370,588.00	\$404,538.00

Company:	Redlands Contracting		
Base Bid	\$445,498.00		
TOTAL BID:	\$445,498.00		

 Tresha Williams
 City Clerk

 Chad Harrison
 Purchasing Agent

 Tim Alvarez
 Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids**, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.



Bid #MS-0125/WC-1117 - Capitol Hill Trail Connection



Creation Date **Sep 18, 2024**



End Date **Nov 20, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST**

Start Date **Oct 9, 2024 8:09:44 AM CDT**



Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

MS-0125/WC-1117-01-01 Base Bid: EARTHWORK					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$15,900.00	1 / each	\$15,900.00	Y	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20,000.00	1 / each	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$28,000.00	1 / each	\$28,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$38,000.00	1 / each	\$38,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-02 Base Bid: STABILIZED SUBGRADE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$19.00	760 / square yard	\$14,440.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	760 / square yard	\$19,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$28.00	760 / square yard	\$21,280.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$60.00	760 / square yard	\$45,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

MS-0125/WC-1117-01-03 Base Bid: PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TRAIL)(6")					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$68.00	482 / square yard	\$32,776.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$85.00	482 / square yard	\$40,970.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$95.00	482 / square yard	\$45,790.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$98.00	482 / square yard	\$47,236.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-04 Base Bid: PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6") (DOWEL JOINTED)

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$95.00	135 / square yard	\$12,825.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$100.00	135 / square yard	\$13,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	135 / square yard	\$14,850.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$112.00	135 / square yard	\$15,120.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			


MS-0125/WC-1117-01-05 Base Bid: INTEGRAL SIDWALK CURB


Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	63 / linear foot	\$945.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$25.00	63 / linear foot	\$1,575.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$35.00	63 / linear foot	\$2,205.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$40.00	63 / linear foot	\$2,520.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-06 Base Bid: DESIGN 2-0 INLET



Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$5,800.00	1 / each	\$5,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$6,500.00	1 / each	\$6,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8,000.00	1 / each	\$8,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$11,600.00	1 / each	\$11,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-07 Base Bid: SPECIAL INLET (SMD)


Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$5,900.00	2 / each	\$11,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6,500.00	2 / each	\$13,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$7,425.00	2 / each	\$14,850.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$9,400.00	2 / each	\$18,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-08 Base Bid: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (18")					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$102.00	38 / linear foot	\$3,876.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$150.00	38 / linear foot	\$5,700.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$270.00	38 / linear foot	\$10,260.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$510.00	38 / linear foot	\$19,380.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

MS-0125/WC-1117-01-09 Base Bid: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (24")					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$118.00	31 / linear foot	\$3,658.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$175.00	31 / linear foot	\$5,425.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$314.00	31 / linear foot	\$9,734.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$520.00	31 / linear foot	\$16,120.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-10 Base Bid: REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$550.00	1 / each	\$550.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$555.00	1 / each	\$555.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$575.00	1 / each	\$575.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$750.00	1 / each	\$750.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-11 Base Bid: SIGNS (COMPLETE IN PLACE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$700.00	4 / each	\$2,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$750.00	4 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$830.00	4 / each	\$3,320.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$1,000.00	4 / each	\$4,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-12 Base Bid: 4" TRAFFIC STRIPE (YELLOW)(MULTI-POLYMER)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	110 / linear foot	\$1,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$12.00	110 / linear foot	\$1,320.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$13.00	110 / linear foot	\$1,430.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$13.00	110 / linear foot	\$1,430.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-13 Base Bid: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER)(24 INCH WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$35.00	24 / linear foot	\$840.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$82.00	24 / linear foot	\$1,968.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$85.00	24 / linear foot	\$2,040.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$130.00	24 / linear foot	\$3,120.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-14 Base Bid: TRAFFIC STRIPE (SYMBOLS)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$2,460.00	2 / each	\$4,920.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		



Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$2,700.00	2 / each	\$5,400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$2,850.00	2 / each	\$5,700.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-15 Base Bid: CONSTRUCTION STAKING (CONSTRUCTION SURVEY)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$2,900.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,900.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$8,350.00	1 / lump sum	\$8,350.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$12,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$12,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			


MS-0125/WC-1117-01-16 Base Bid: CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$5,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$5,700.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,700.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$8,560.00	1 / lump sum	\$8,560.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			


MS-0125/WC-1117-01-17 Base Bid: MOBILIZATION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$21,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$21,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$22,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$22,000.00	Y	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: I have attached the Federal Provision Form to this pay item.			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$22,700.00	1 / lump sum	\$22,700.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-18 Base Bid: CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$3,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$6,300.00	1 / lump sum	\$6,300.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$9,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$30,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-19 Base Bid: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (INLET)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$700.00	1 / each	\$700.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,200.00	1 / each	\$1,200.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$2,650.00	1 / each	\$2,650.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$2,700.00	1 / each	\$2,700.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-20 Base Bid: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (FENCE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	50 / linear foot	\$750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$20.00	50 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$25.00	50 / linear foot	\$1,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$34.00	50 / linear foot	\$1,700.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-21 Base Bid: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (GATE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	1 / each	\$300.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$450.00	1 / each	\$450.00		Y



Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$750.00	1 / each	\$750.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$800.00	1 / each	\$800.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-22 Base Bid: REMOVE STORM SEWER (RCP)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$35.00	30 / linear foot	\$1,050.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$35.00	30 / linear foot	\$1,050.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$39.00	30 / linear foot	\$1,170.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$50.00	30 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

MS-0125/WC-1117-01-23 Base Bid: REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	9 / square yard	\$135.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$55.00	9 / square yard	\$495.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$80.00	9 / square yard	\$720.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$100.00	9 / square yard	\$900.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-24 Base Bid: REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	594 / linear foot	\$8,910.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$15.00	594 / linear foot	\$8,910.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$16.00	594 / linear foot	\$9,504.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$18.00	594 / linear foot	\$10,692.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-25 Base Bid: REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	93 / square yard	\$1,395.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$15.00	93 / square yard	\$1,395.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$35.00	93 / square yard	\$3,255.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$38.00	93 / square yard	\$3,534.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-26 Base Bid: ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$12.00	939 / square yard	\$11,268.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	939 / square yard	\$14,085.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$20.00	939 / square yard	\$18,780.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$24.00	939 / square yard	\$22,536.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-27 Base Bid: PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR (CONCRETE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$150.00	60 / square yard	\$9,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$168.00	60 / square yard	\$10,080.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$175.00	60 / square yard	\$10,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$200.00	60 / square yard	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

MS-0125/WC-1117-01-28 Base Bid: 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (H.E.S.)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$100.00	22 / square yard	\$2,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$150.00	22 / square yard	\$3,300.00		Y



Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$155.00	22 / square yard	\$3,410.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$195.00	22 / square yard	\$4,290.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-29 Base Bid: TACTILE MARKERS/TRUNCATED DOMES					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40.00	68 / square foot	\$2,720.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$40.00	68 / square foot	\$2,720.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$45.00	68 / square foot	\$3,060.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$46.00	68 / square foot	\$3,128.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-30 Base Bid: SOLID SLAB SODDING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$5.00	900 / square yard	\$4,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$6.00	900 / square yard	\$5,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$7.00	900 / square yard	\$6,300.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7.50	900 / square yard	\$6,750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			


MS-0125/WC-1117-01-31 Base Bid: TEMPORARY SEDIMENT FILTER					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	4 / each	\$800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$350.00	4 / each	\$1,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$550.00	4 / each	\$2,200.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$600.00	4 / each	\$2,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

Agency Notes: **Supplier Notes:**



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-32 Base Bid: TEMPORARY SILT FENCE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$4.00	563 / linear foot	\$2,252.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	563 / linear foot	\$2,815.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$5.00	563 / linear foot	\$2,815.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$6.00	563 / linear foot	\$3,378.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-33 Base Bid: TEMPORARY SILT DIKE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$50.00	5 / each	\$250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$150.00	5 / each	\$750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$160.00	5 / each	\$800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$300.00	5 / each	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-34 Base Bid: CHAINLINK FENCE (4' HI)(2" MESH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$32.00	175 / linear foot	\$5,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$37.00	175 / linear foot	\$6,475.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$38.00	175 / linear foot	\$6,650.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40.00	175 / linear foot	\$7,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

MS-0125/WC-1117-01-35 Base Bid: CHAINLINK FENCE (6' HI)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$36.75	502 / linear foot	\$18,448.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			



Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$40.00	502 / linear foot	\$20,080.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$42.00	502 / linear foot	\$21,084.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$50.00	502 / linear foot	\$25,100.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-36 Base Bid: STATIONARY BOLLARDS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$650.00	7 / each	\$4,550.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$700.00	7 / each	\$4,900.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	7 / each	\$7,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$1,200.00	7 / each	\$8,400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-37 Base Bid: AUDIO VIDEO RECORDING PRE AND POST CONSTRUCTION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$1,800.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$1,950.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,950.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$2,100.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,100.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			


MS-0125/WC-1117-01-38 Base Bid: SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	1 / lump sum	\$500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$1,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$3,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			


Agency Notes: **Supplier Notes:**



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-39 Base Bid: 6 INCH C900 PVC WATERLINE, PUSH ON JOINT, DR14					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$70.00	105 / linear foot	\$7,350.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$134.00	105 / linear foot	\$14,070.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$240.00	105 / linear foot	\$25,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$455.00	105 / linear foot	\$47,775.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-40 Base Bid: FITTINGS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$4.00	1541 / pound	\$6,164.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	1541 / pound	\$15,410.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$11.50	1541 / pound	\$17,721.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$21.00	1541 / pound	\$32,361.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-41 Base Bid: FITTINGS (MEGALUG SERIES 2006PV)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$95.00	27 / each	\$2,565.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$152.00	27 / each	\$4,104.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$172.00	27 / each	\$4,644.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	27 / each	\$5,400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

MS-0125/WC-1117-01-42 Base Bid: FIRE HYDRANT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$2,000.00	1 / each	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6,500.00	1 / each	\$6,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$9,000.00	1 / each	\$9,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$11,800.00	1 / each	\$11,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-43 Base Bid: REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$530.00	1 / each	\$530.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$900.00	1 / each	\$900.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$1,100.00	1 / each	\$1,100.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$3,200.00	1 / each	\$3,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-44 Base Bid: REMOVE GATE VALVE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$150.00	1 / each	\$150.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$300.00	1 / each	\$300.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$305.00	1 / each	\$305.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$2,100.00	1 / each	\$2,100.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			


MS-0125/WC-1117-01-45 Base Bid: REMOVE EXISTING 6 INCH WATERLINE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	107 / linear foot	\$2,140.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$34.00	107 / linear foot	\$3,638.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$42.00	107 / linear foot	\$4,494.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$95.00	107 / linear foot	\$10,165.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			


Agency Notes: **Supplier Notes:**



MS-0125/WC-1117-01-46 Base Bid: 6 INCH GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, MJ					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$1,800.00	1 / each	\$1,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$2,650.00	1 / each	\$2,650.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,000.00	1 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$3,000.00	1 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

MS-0125/WC-1117-01-47 Base Bid: 6 INCH INSERTA GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, MJ					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,000.00	1 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$17,325.00	1 / each	\$17,325.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$17,500.00	1 / each	\$17,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$23,000.00	1 / each	\$23,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

MS-0125/WC-1117-01-48 Base Bid: REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$60.00	8 / linear foot	\$480.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$85.00	8 / linear foot	\$680.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$100.00	8 / linear foot	\$800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$154.00	8 / linear foot	\$1,232.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		




MS-0125/WC-1117-01-49 Base Bid: HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TESTING AND DISINFECTION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$900.00	1 / lump sum	\$900.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,700.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,700.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$2,400.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$3,200.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

MS-0125/WC-1117-01-50 Base Bid: GPS AS-BUILT SURVEY					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Bishop Construction LLC 	First Offer - \$1,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,500.00	Y	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$2,600.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,000.00	Y	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Connelly Paving Company	First Offer - \$4,758.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,758.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Supplier Totals

f Rudy Construction Co.		\$345,740.00 (50/50 items)	
Bid Contact	Doug Walker kratliff@rudyc.com Ph 405-478-9900 Fax 405-478-9901	Address	3101 NE 63rd Street Oklahoma City, OK 73121
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 
f Bishop Construction LLC		\$370,588.00 (50/50 items)	
Bid Contact	Jason Bishop jasonb@bishopcc.com Ph 405-232-5533	Address	PO Box 851293 Yukon, OK 73085
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Bid Bond	 (Status: Authorized on Nov 20, 2024)		
Bid Notes	Federal forms are attached to last bid item (50)		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Federal forms are attached to last bid item (50)	Head Attch: 
f Connelly Paving Company		\$404,538.00 (50/50 items)	
Bid Contact	Morgan Connelly morgan@connellypaving.com Ph 405-943-8388	Address	PO Box 75450 Oklahoma City, OK 73147
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch:
f Redlands Contracting		\$445,498.00 (50/50 items)	
Bid Contact	Chris Hendrickson chris.redlands@gmail.com Ph 405-603-6565 Fax 405-603-6567	Address	5601 Northwest 72nd Street Suite 308 Warr Acres, OK 73132
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Bid Bond	 (Status: Authorized on Nov 19, 2024)		
Bid Notes	I attached the Signed Federal Provision Form to the Mobilization Pay Item.		
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch:	
	I attached the Signed Federal Provision Form to the Mobilization Pay Item.		

******All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

City Clerk

Bid Committee Bid Tab

Bid MZ-0073R Ended At Nov 20, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST
CONSTRUCTION/OCZT - Oklahoma City Zoo Well Houses

Company:	Diversified Construction of Oklahoma, Inc	Landmark Construction Group, LLC	Globe Construction Co.
Base Bid	\$448,577.00	\$695,800.00	\$832,605.00
Add Alternate 1	\$64,479.00	\$38,000.00	\$21,600.00
TOTAL BID:	\$513,056.00	\$733,800.00	\$854,205.00

Company:	Pillar Contracting		
Base Bid	\$559,500.00		
Add Alternate 1	\$0.00		
TOTAL BID:	\$559,500.00		

Tresha Williams
City Clerk

Chad Harrison
Purchasing Agent

Tim Alvarez
Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids**, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

Bid #MZ-0073R - Oklahoma City Zoo Well Houses

Creation Date **Oct 17, 2024**

End Date **Nov 20, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST**

Start Date **Oct 23, 2024 7:42:29 AM CDT**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

MZ-0073R-01-01 Base Bid: Well 41					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Diversified Construction of Oklahoma, Inc	First Offer - \$151,936.00	1 / lump sum	\$151,936.00	Y	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: This is for the well house with the fancy stone			
Pillar Contracting	First Offer - \$169,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$169,000.00	Y	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Landmark Construction Group, LLC	First Offer - \$227,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$227,000.00	Y	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Globe Construction Co.	First Offer - \$289,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$289,000.00	Y	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

MZ-0073R-01-02 Base Bid: Well 42					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Diversified Construction of Oklahoma, Inc	First Offer - \$145,593.00	1 / lump sum	\$145,593.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: For standard CMU block well house			
Pillar Contracting	First Offer - \$169,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$169,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Landmark Construction Group, LLC	First Offer - \$224,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$224,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Globe Construction Co.	First Offer - \$268,800.00	1 / lump sum	\$268,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

MZ-0073R-01-03 Base Bid: Well 43					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Diversified Construction of Oklahoma, Inc	First Offer - \$145,593.00	1 / lump sum	\$145,593.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: For standard CMU block well house			
Pillar Contracting	First Offer - \$169,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$169,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Landmark Construction Group, LLC	First Offer - \$227,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$227,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Globe Construction Co.	First Offer - \$272,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$272,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

MZ-0073R-01-04 Base Bid: 4" class 200 PVC piping					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Diversified Construction of Oklahoma, Inc	First Offer - \$31.00	10 / linear foot	\$310.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Globe Construction Co.	First Offer - \$69.00	10 / linear foot	\$690.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Landmark Construction Group, LLC	First Offer - \$445.00	10 / linear foot	\$4,450.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Pillar Contracting	First Offer - \$1,500.00	10 / linear foot	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

MZ-0073R-01-05 Base Bid: 6" class 200 PVC piping					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Diversified Construction of Oklahoma, Inc	First Offer - \$44.00	10 / linear foot	\$440.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



Globe Construction Co.	First Offer - \$78.00	10 / linear foot	\$780.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Landmark Construction Group, LLC	First Offer - \$610.00	10 / linear foot	\$6,100.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Pillar Contracting	First Offer - \$1,500.00	10 / linear foot	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

MZ-0073R-01-06 Base Bid: 8" class 200 PVC piping					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Diversified Construction of Oklahoma, Inc	First Offer - \$62.00	10 / linear foot	\$620.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Globe Construction Co.	First Offer - \$96.00	10 / linear foot	\$960.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Landmark Construction Group, LLC	First Offer - \$655.00	10 / linear foot	\$6,550.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Pillar Contracting	First Offer - \$1,500.00	10 / linear foot	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

MZ-0073R-01-07 Base Bid: Structural fill					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Globe Construction Co.	First Offer - \$75.00	5 / yard	\$375.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Landmark Construction Group, LLC	First Offer - \$140.00	5 / yard	\$700.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Diversified Construction of Oklahoma, Inc	First Offer - \$817.00	5 / yard	\$4,085.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Pillar Contracting	First Offer - \$1,500.00	5 / yard	\$7,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

MZ-0073R-02-01 Add Alternate 1: Well head, inspection & recommendation for necessary cleaning					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Globe Construction Co.	First Offer - \$21,600.00	1 / lump sum	\$21,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Landmark Construction Group, LLC	First Offer - \$38,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$38,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Diversified Construction of Oklahoma, Inc	First Offer - \$64,479.00	1 / lump sum	\$64,479.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: This is a pull inspect and install for all 3 well houses if the UNIT was each instead of lump sum we would be at \$21,493.00 per well house.			

Supplier Totals

f Diversified Construction of Oklahoma, Inc		\$513,056.00 (8/8 items)
Bid Contact	Skip Gower OrionL@DiversifiedOK.com Ph 405-340-3164	Address 6288 Boucher Dr. Edmond, OK 73034
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS	
Bid Notes	See attachment on bid item #1	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes: See attachment on bid item #1	Head Atttch: 
f Landmark Construction Group, LLC		\$733,800.00 (8/8 items)
Bid Contact	Stan Steffen jhancock@landmarkokc.com Ph 405-843-8041 Fax 405-843-1882	Address 13301 N. Santa Fe Ave. Oklahoma City, OK 73114
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	Head Atttch: 
f Globe Construction Co.		\$854,205.00 (8/8 items)
Bid Contact	Peter Morrical pmorrical@globebuilds.com Ph 405-478-3502	Address PO Box 17420 Oklahoma City, OK 73136
Qualifications	CS ARCH ENG OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	Head Atttch: 
Pillar Contracting		\$559,500.00 (7/8 items)
Bid Contact	Kyle Plemons kplemons@pillarcontracting.com Ph 405-721-9992	Address Oklahoma Oklahoma Oklahoma City, OK 73132
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	

******All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

Bid Committee Bid Tab

City Clerk

Bid PC-0785/WC-1111 Ended At Nov 20, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST
CONSTRUCTION/CITY - SNI Capitol Hill Plaza

Company:	Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	Wynn Construction Co., Inc	Rudy Construction Co.
Base Bid	\$2,847,184.00	\$3,427,604.00	\$3,488,312.00
Alternate 1	\$294,000.00	\$264,000.00	\$245,000.00
TOTAL BID:	\$3,141,184.00	\$3,691,604.00	\$3,733,312.00

Tresha Williams
City Clerk

Chad Harrison
Purchasing Agent

Tim Alvarez
Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids**, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

Bid #PC-0785/WC-1111 - SNI Capitol Hill Plaza

Creation Date **Sep 16, 2024**

End Date **Nov 20, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST**

Start Date **Oct 9, 2024 8:09:44 AM CDT**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-01 Base Bid: EMBANKMENT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$22.00	548 / cubic yard	\$12,056.00	Y	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100.00	548 / cubic yard	\$54,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$105.00	548 / cubic yard	\$57,540.00	Y	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-02 Base Bid: STABILIZED SUBGRADE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$12.00	167 / square yard	\$2,004.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	167 / square yard	\$5,010.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$76.00	167 / square yard	\$12,692.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-03 Base Bid: PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8") (DOWEL JOINTED)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$95.00	167 / square yard	\$15,865.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$160.00	167 / square yard	\$26,720.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$250.00	167 / square yard	\$41,750.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-04 Base Bid: CURB AND GUTTER (2'-8")(6" BARRIER)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$28.00	209 / linear foot	\$5,852.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$35.00	209 / linear foot	\$7,315.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$50.00	209 / linear foot	\$10,450.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-05 Base Bid: 6" CURB					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$20.00	108 / linear foot	\$2,160.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$27.00	108 / linear foot	\$2,916.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40.00	108 / linear foot	\$4,320.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-06 Base Bid: DESIGN 2-0 INLET					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,200.00	1 / each	\$3,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$7,500.00	1 / each	\$7,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7,500.00	1 / each	\$7,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-07 Base Bid: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (15")					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$98.00	27 / linear foot	\$2,646.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$192.00	27 / linear foot	\$5,184.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	27 / linear foot	\$5,400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-08 Base Bid: 1.5" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (TRENCHED)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$26.00	175 / linear foot	\$4,550.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$30.00	175 / linear foot	\$5,250.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$60.00	175 / linear foot	\$10,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-09 Base Bid: 2" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (TRENCHED)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$13.00	520 / linear foot	\$6,760.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$30.00	520 / linear foot	\$15,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40.00	520 / linear foot	\$20,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-10 Base Bid: 2" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$85.00	80 / linear foot	\$6,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$95.00	80 / linear foot	\$7,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	80 / linear foot	\$16,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-11 Base Bid: PULL BOX TYPE 1					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$11,200.00	2 / each	\$22,400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$12,000.00	2 / each	\$24,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$13,000.00	2 / each	\$26,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-12 Base Bid: REMOVE PULL BOX					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2,785.00	2 / each	\$5,570.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,000.00	2 / each	\$6,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5,500.00	2 / each	\$11,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-13 Base Bid: REMOVE SIGNS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$77.00	8 / each	\$616.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$250.00	8 / each	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$380.00	8 / each	\$3,040.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-14 Base Bid: 240/120V/1-POLE 200 AMP PANEL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$25,300.00	1 / each	\$25,300.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$27,000.00	1 / each	\$27,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$33,000.00	1 / each	\$33,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-15 Base Bid: CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$7,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$100,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-16 Base Bid: CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$7,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$64,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$64,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$120,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$120,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-17 Base Bid: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (INLET)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,200.00	1 / each	\$1,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	1 / each	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6,400.00	1 / each	\$6,400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-18 Base Bid: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (RETAINING WALL)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	15 / linear foot	\$375.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$64.00	15 / linear foot	\$960.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$122.00	15 / linear foot	\$1,830.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-19 Base Bid: STUCTURE REMOVAL (FENCE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$3.00	245 / linear foot	\$735.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	245 / linear foot	\$1,225.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$13.00	245 / linear foot	\$3,185.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-20 Base Bid: REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$9,500.00	1 / each	\$9,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$9,600.00	1 / each	\$9,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / each	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-21 Base Bid: REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$7.00	676 / square yard	\$4,732.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$15.00	676 / square yard	\$10,140.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	676 / square yard	\$13,520.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-22 Base Bid: REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$5.00	808 / linear foot	\$4,040.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5.00	808 / linear foot	\$4,040.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	808 / linear foot	\$16,160.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-23 Base Bid: REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$12.00	442 / square yard	\$5,304.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$15.00	442 / square yard	\$6,630.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	442 / square yard	\$8,840.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-24 Base Bid: ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$11.00	1897 / square yard	\$20,867.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$12.00	1897 / square yard	\$22,764.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	1897 / square yard	\$37,940.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-25 Base Bid: PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR (CONCRETE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$103.00	271 / square yard	\$27,913.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$110.00	271 / square yard	\$29,810.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$250.00	271 / square yard	\$67,750.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-26 Base Bid: 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (H.E.S.)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$68.00	92 / square yard	\$6,256.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$92.00	92 / square yard	\$8,464.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$120.00	92 / square yard	\$11,040.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-27 Base Bid: DETACHABLE BOLLARDS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$650.00	28 / each	\$18,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$670.00	28 / each	\$18,760.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,155.00	28 / each	\$32,340.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-28 Base Bid: STATIONARY BOLLARDS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$390.00	9 / each	\$3,510.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	9 / each	\$4,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$890.00	9 / each	\$8,010.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-29 Base Bid: TACTILE MARKERS/TRUNCATED DOMES					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$45.00	10 / square foot	\$450.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$50.00	10 / square foot	\$500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$64.00	10 / square foot	\$640.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-30 Base Bid: ADA CURB RAMP					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$115.00	14 / square yard	\$1,610.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$120.00	14 / square yard	\$1,680.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$350.00	14 / square yard	\$4,900.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-31 Base Bid: TEMPORARY SILT FENCE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$3.00	315 / linear foot	\$945.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	315 / linear foot	\$1,575.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	315 / linear foot	\$2,205.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-32 Base Bid: TEMPORARY SEDIMENT FILTER					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$250.00	1 / each	\$250.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$600.00	1 / each	\$600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$640.00	1 / each	\$640.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-33 Base Bid: REMOVE BOLLARDS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$50.00	11 / each	\$550.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$430.00	11 / each	\$4,730.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$600.00	11 / each	\$6,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-34 Base Bid: REMOVE RETAINING WALL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	15 / each	\$375.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$170.00	15 / each	\$2,550.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$320.00	15 / each	\$4,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-35 Base Bid: PEDESTRIAN LIGHT POLE BASE (COMPLETE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,000.00	6 / each	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	6 / each	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$9,500.00	6 / each	\$57,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-36 Base Bid: INTERGRAL COLOR CONCRETE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	21522 / square foot	\$322,830.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$16.00	21522 / square foot	\$344,352.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$18.00	21522 / square foot	\$387,396.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-37 Base Bid: TYPICAL CONCRETE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$8.00	2418 / square foot	\$19,344.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$12.00	2418 / square foot	\$29,016.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$13.00	2418 / square foot	\$31,434.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-38 Base Bid: 10' X 10' SANDBLAST CONCRETE PATTERN					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,800.00	10 / each	\$18,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2,400.00	10 / each	\$24,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,200.00	10 / each	\$32,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-39 Base Bid: PLAZA NAME CONCRETE ETCHING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$28.00	466 / square foot	\$13,048.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$29.00	466 / square foot	\$13,514.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40.00	466 / square foot	\$18,640.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-40 Base Bid: CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS W/ CONCRETE BASE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$16.00	964 / square foot	\$15,424.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	964 / square foot	\$24,100.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$27.00	964 / square foot	\$26,028.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-41 Base Bid: ARTIFICIAL TURF					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	1316 / square foot	\$32,900.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$26.00	1316 / square foot	\$34,216.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$26.00	1316 / square foot	\$34,216.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-42 Base Bid: STAGE STRUCTURE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$593,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$593,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$750,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$750,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$860,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$860,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-43 Base Bid: GATEWAY MONUMENT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$186,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$186,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$220,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$220,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$240,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$240,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-44 Base Bid: SHADE ARBOR					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$140,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$140,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$183,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$183,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$189,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$189,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-45 Base Bid: 12' X 12' METAL SHADE STRUCTURES					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$33,900.00	4 / each	\$135,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$36,500.00	4 / each	\$146,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$38,000.00	4 / each	\$152,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-46 Base Bid: SEAT WALL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$280.00	520 / linear foot	\$145,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$325.00	520 / linear foot	\$169,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$468.00	520 / linear foot	\$243,360.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-47 Base Bid: FEATURE WALL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,344.00	65 / linear foot	\$87,360.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,000.00	65 / linear foot	\$195,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,300.00	65 / linear foot	\$214,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-48 Base Bid: HANDRAILS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$148.00	55 / linear foot	\$8,140.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	55 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$260.00	55 / linear foot	\$14,300.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-49 Base Bid: TABLES					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$4,400.00	4 / each	\$17,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4,500.00	4 / each	\$18,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5,800.00	4 / each	\$23,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-50 Base Bid: PLANTER POTS						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,850.00	6 / each	\$11,100.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,800.00	6 / each	\$16,800.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,300.00	6 / each	\$19,800.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-51 Base Bid: BIKE RACK						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,350.00	2 / each	\$2,700.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,200.00	2 / each	\$4,400.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,600.00	2 / each	\$5,200.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-52 Base Bid: TRASH RECEPTACLE						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,650.00	4 / each	\$6,600.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,200.00	4 / each	\$8,800.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,300.00	4 / each	\$13,200.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-53 Base Bid: FRENCH DRAIN SYSTEM						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$20,000.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$20,600.00	1 / lump sum	\$20,600.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$22,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$22,000.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-54 Base Bid: PROPOSED TREES						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$850.00	15 / each	\$12,750.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$930.00	15 / each	\$13,950.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,100.00	15 / each	\$16,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-55 Base Bid: PROPOSED ORNAMENTAL TREES					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$650.00	21 / each	\$13,650.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$712.00	21 / each	\$14,952.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,100.00	21 / each	\$23,100.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-56 Base Bid: LANDSCAPING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$12.00	7750 / square foot	\$93,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$12.00	7750 / square foot	\$93,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$15.00	7750 / square foot	\$116,250.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-57 Base Bid: IRRIGATION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$50,300.00	1 / lump sum	\$50,300.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$55,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$55,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$66,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$66,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-58 Base Bid: AUDIO VIDEO RECORDING PRE AND POST CONSTRUCTION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-59 Base Bid: SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$870.00	1 / lump sum	\$870.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$3,200.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$6,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-60 Base Bid: 6 INCH C900 PVC WATERLINE, PUSH ON JOINT, DR14					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$95.00	17 / linear foot	\$1,615.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$142.00	17 / linear foot	\$2,414.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$330.00	17 / linear foot	\$5,610.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-61 Base Bid: 8 INCH C900 PVC WATERLINE, PUSH ON JOINT, DR14					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$160.00	670 / linear foot	\$107,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$200.00	670 / linear foot	\$134,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$335.00	670 / linear foot	\$224,450.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-62 Base Bid: FITTINGS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$5.00	1541 / pound	\$7,705.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$13.00	1541 / pound	\$20,033.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	1541 / pound	\$46,230.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-63 Base Bid: FITTINGS (MEGALUG SERIES 2006PV)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$115.00	6 / pound	\$690.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$220.00	6 / pound	\$1,320.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	6 / pound	\$1,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-64 Base Bid: FITTINGS (MEGALUG SERIES 2008PV)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$140.00	76 / each	\$10,640.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$266.00	76 / each	\$20,216.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$360.00	76 / each	\$27,360.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-65 Base Bid: WATER SERVICE LINE (SHORT)(2 INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$5,900.00	5 / each	\$29,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6,000.00	5 / each	\$30,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7,200.00	5 / each	\$36,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-66 Base Bid: WATER SERVICE LINE (PRIVATE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,700.00	2 / each	\$5,400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5,500.00	2 / each	\$11,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$5,600.00	2 / each	\$11,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-67 Base Bid: METER RELOCATION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$975.00	5 / each	\$4,875.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2,400.00	5 / each	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,300.00	5 / each	\$16,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-68 Base Bid: FIRE HYDRANT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$5,800.00	2 / each	\$11,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$9,600.00	2 / each	\$19,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10,500.00	2 / each	\$21,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-69 Base Bid: REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$480.00	2 / each	\$960.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	2 / each	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$4,500.00	2 / each	\$9,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-70 Base Bid: REMOVE GATE VALVE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$240.00	5 / each	\$1,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$625.00	5 / each	\$3,125.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,600.00	5 / each	\$8,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-71 Base Bid: REMOVE EXISTING 6 INCH WATERLINE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$12.00	92 / linear foot	\$1,104.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$12.00	92 / linear foot	\$1,104.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$25.00	92 / linear foot	\$2,300.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-72 Base Bid: REMOVE EXISTING 8 INCH WATERLINE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$12.00	602 / linear foot	\$7,224.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$13.00	602 / linear foot	\$7,826.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$28.00	602 / linear foot	\$16,856.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-73 Base Bid: ABANDON 8 INCH WATERLINNE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$18.00	66 / linear foot	\$1,188.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$23.00	66 / linear foot	\$1,518.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$26.00	66 / linear foot	\$1,716.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-74 Base Bid: 6 INCH GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, MJ					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,676.00	2 / each	\$3,352.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,400.00	2 / each	\$4,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5,400.00	2 / each	\$10,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-75 Base Bid: 8 INCH GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, MJ					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2,520.00	2 / each	\$5,040.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,900.00	2 / each	\$7,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$8,200.00	2 / each	\$16,400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-76 Base Bid: 8 INCH INSERTA GATE VALVE AND BOX, MJ					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,300.00	4 / each	\$37,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$15,000.00	4 / each	\$60,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$15,000.00	4 / each	\$60,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-77 Base Bid: 8 INCH SSOLID SLEEVE, MJ					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$445.00	4 / each	\$1,780.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$700.00	4 / each	\$2,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,000.00	4 / each	\$4,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-78 Base Bid: TAPPING VALVE AND VALVE BOX 8 INCH					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,200.00	4 / each	\$8,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$3,506.00	4 / each	\$14,024.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$4,000.00	4 / each	\$16,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-79 Base Bid: HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TESTING AND DISINFECTION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,600.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$4,625.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,625.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-80 Base Bid: TAPPING SLEEVE 8 INCH X 8 INCH					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,150.00	4 / each	\$4,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,900.00	4 / each	\$7,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2,668.00	4 / each	\$10,672.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-01-81 Base Bid: GPS AS-BUILT SURVEY					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			


Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$3,082.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,082.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,900.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,900.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			



PC-0785/WC-1111-01-82 Base Bid: REMOVE IRRIGATION SYSTEM					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,600.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$9,800.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-02-01 Alternate 1: SHADE ARBOR					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$70,000.00	2 / each	\$140,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$72,000.00	2 / each	\$144,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$84,000.00	2 / each	\$168,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0785/WC-1111-02-02 Alternate 1: RIBBON BANNERS AND STRING LIGHTS WITH POLES (75' X 40')					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$105,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$105,000.00	Y	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$120,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$120,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$126,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$126,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Supplier Totals

f Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		\$3,141,184.00 (84/84 items)	
Bid Contact	Sheila Stovall dzimbelman@downeycontracting.com Ph 405-478-5277	Address	3217 NE 63rd Street Oklahoma City, OK 73121
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attach: 
f Wynn Construction Co., Inc		\$3,691,604.00 (84/84 items)	

Bid Contact	Rick Thompson bid@wynnconstruction.com Ph 405-753-1120	Address	11901 North Eastern Ave. Oklahoma City, OK 73131
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 
f Rudy Construction Co.		\$3,733,312.00 (84/84 items)	
Bid Contact	Doug Walker kratloff@rudyc.com Ph 405-478-9900 Fax 405-478-9901	Address	3101 NE 63rd Street Oklahoma City, OK 73121
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 

******All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

Bid Committee Bid Tab

City Clerk

Bid PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2 Ended At Nov 20, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST
 CONSTRUCTION/CITY - Roadway Widening and Waterline Relocation

Company:	McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	BRB Contractors, Inc	Silver Star Construction Company
BASE BID PC-0926	\$6,472,573.14	\$8,992,027.75	\$6,947,133.46
BASE BID WC-1023	\$19,378,512.46	\$19,967,820.00	\$24,041,866.54
BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926	\$1,393,171.39	\$1,783,059.00	\$1,291,707.05
BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023	\$7,765,000.00	\$5,928,867.00	\$6,856,408.67
BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926	\$287,387.71	\$150,320.95	\$267,131.71
BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 3 PC-0926	\$1,246,808.09	\$1,697,596.00	\$1,106,746.82
BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 4 PC-0926	\$1,093,879.68	\$1,736,651.00	\$970,720.24
TOTAL BID:	\$37,637,332.47	\$40,256,341.70	\$41,481,714.49

Tresha Williams
 City Clerk

Chad Harrison
 Purchasing Agent

Tim Alvarez
 Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids**, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

Bid #PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2 - Roadway Widening and Waterline Relocation

Creation Date **Sep 10, 2024**

End Date **Nov 20, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST**

Start Date **Sep 25, 2024 8:52:49 AM CDT**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-01 BASE BID PC-0926: UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$15.00	15217 / cubic yard	\$228,255.00	Y	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$16.00	15217 / cubic yard	\$243,472.00	Y	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$28.75	15217 / cubic yard	\$437,488.75	Y	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-02 BASE BID PC-0926: STABILIZED SUBGRADE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$8.00	24888 / square yard	\$199,104.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$8.00	24888 / square yard	\$199,104.00	Y	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$10.35	24888 / square yard	\$257,590.80		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-03 BASE BID PC-0926: SUPERPAVE, TYPE S5 (PG 70-28 OK)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$110.00	2842 / ton	\$312,620.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$115.00	2842 / ton	\$326,830.00	Y	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$172.50	2842 / ton	\$490,245.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-04 BASE BID PC-0926: SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3 (PG 64-22 OK)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$98.00	12242 / ton	\$1,199,716.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$98.00	12242 / ton	\$1,199,716.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$126.50	12242 / ton	\$1,548,613.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--01-05 BASE BID PC-0926: P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8-INCH)(4000 PSI H.E.S.)(REINF. CONC. VALLEY GUTTER)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$93.48	1560 / square yard	\$145,828.80		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$105.00	1560 / square yard	\$163,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$189.75	1560 / square yard	\$296,010.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--01-06 BASE BID PC-0926: CURB AND GUTTER (2-FOOT-8-INCH)(8-INCH BARRIER)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$22.63	11625 / linear foot	\$263,073.75		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$28.00	11625 / linear foot	\$325,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$44.30	11625 / linear foot	\$514,987.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--01-07 BASE BID PC-0926: TACK COAT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$4.11	5020 / gallon	\$20,632.20		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$5.00	5020 / gallon	\$25,100.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$9.00	5020 / gallon	\$45,180.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--01-08 BASE BID PC-0926: FULL DEPTH P.C.C. PATCH (PLACEMENT)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$108.79	139 / square yard	\$15,121.81		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$125.00	139 / square yard	\$17,375.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$161.00	139 / square yard	\$22,379.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--01-09 BASE BID PC-0926: STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$26.29	63 / cubic yard	\$1,656.27		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$28.00	63 / cubic yard	\$1,764.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$92.00	63 / cubic yard	\$5,796.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-10 BASE BID PC-0926: CLASS AA CONCRETE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$578.37	151 / cubic yard	\$87,333.87		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$750.00	151 / cubic yard	\$113,250.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1,495.00	151 / cubic yard	\$225,745.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-11 BASE BID PC-0926: REINFORCING STEEL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1.84	23012 / pounds	\$42,342.08		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2.00	23012 / pounds	\$46,024.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$3.45	23012 / pounds	\$79,391.40		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-12 BASE BID PC-0926: DESIGN 2-0 INLET					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$4,022.30	5 / each	\$20,111.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	5 / each	\$25,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$9,775.00	5 / each	\$48,875.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-13 BASE BID PC-0926: DESIGN 2-1 INLET					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$5,610.19	13 / each	\$72,932.47		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$6,000.00	13 / each	\$78,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$11,730.00	13 / each	\$152,490.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-14 BASE BID PC-0926: DESIGN 2-2 INLET					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$7,189.66	11 / each	\$79,086.26		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$8,000.00	11 / each	\$88,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$14,835.00	11 / each	\$163,185.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-15 BASE BID PC-0926: DESIGN 2-3 INLET					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$8,787.49	1 / each	\$8,787.49		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$8,918.25	1 / each	\$8,918.25		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$16,790.00	1 / each	\$16,790.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-16 BASE BID PC-0926: ODOT DES. 3 INLET					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$6,607.51	1 / each	\$6,607.51		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$6,800.00	1 / each	\$6,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$12,995.00	1 / each	\$12,995.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-17 BASE BID PC-0926: ODOT DES. 3 (B)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$8,205.23	8 / each	\$65,641.84		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$9,300.00	8 / each	\$74,400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$16,100.00	8 / each	\$128,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-18 BASE BID PC-0926: ODOT DES. 3 (D)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$9,786.39	12 / each	\$117,436.68		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$10,100.00	12 / each	\$121,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$18,055.00	12 / each	\$216,660.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-19 BASE BID PC-0926: ODOT DES. 3 (2A)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$8,260.44	1 / each	\$8,260.44		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$9,600.00	1 / each	\$9,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$16,100.00	1 / each	\$16,100.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-20 BASE BID PC-0926: ODOT DES. 3 (2C)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$11,330.80	1 / each	\$11,330.80		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$12,000.00	1 / each	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$24,380.00	1 / each	\$24,380.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-21 BASE BID PC-0926: ODOT DES. 3 (2D)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$12,964.95	3 / each	\$38,894.85		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$14,000.00	3 / each	\$42,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$26,200.00	3 / each	\$78,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-22 BASE BID PC-0926: ODOT CDIB (SPECIAL)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$11,304.50	2 / each	\$22,609.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$12,000.00	2 / each	\$24,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$16,100.00	2 / each	\$32,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-23 BASE BID PC-0926: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH (22-INCHX13-INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$66.25	240 / linear foot	\$15,900.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$68.00	240 / linear foot	\$16,320.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$190.00	240 / linear foot	\$45,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-24 BASE BID PC-0926: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH (28-INCHX18-INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$79.92	173 / linear foot	\$13,826.16		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$84.00	173 / linear foot	\$14,532.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$230.00	173 / linear foot	\$39,790.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-25 BASE BID PC-0926: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH (36-INCHX22-INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$90.44	442 / linear foot	\$39,974.48		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$92.00	442 / linear foot	\$40,664.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$270.25	442 / linear foot	\$119,450.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-26 BASE BID PC-0926: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH (43-INCHX26-INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$114.25	848 / linear foot	\$96,884.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$121.00	848 / linear foot	\$102,608.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$333.50	848 / linear foot	\$282,808.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-27 BASE BID PC-0926: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH (58-INCHX36-INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$331.25	616 / linear foot	\$204,050.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$350.00	616 / linear foot	\$215,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$713.00	616 / linear foot	\$439,208.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-28 BASE BID PC-0926: 18-INCH PREFAB. CULVERT END SECTION, ROUND					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$836.01	2 / each	\$1,672.02		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$925.00	2 / each	\$1,850.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$2,012.50	2 / each	\$4,025.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-29 BASE BID PC-0926: 30-INCH PREFAB. CULVERT END SECTION, ROUND					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,319.74	2 / each	\$2,639.48		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$2,530.00	2 / each	\$5,060.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-30 BASE BID PC-0926: MANHOLE (4-FOOT DIAMETER)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$2,576.38	44 / each	\$113,360.72		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2,800.00	44 / each	\$123,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$6,555.00	44 / each	\$288,420.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-31 BASE BID PC-0926: MANHOLE (5-FOOT DIAMETER)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$3,600.00	12 / each	\$43,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$3,600.00	12 / each	\$43,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$7,935.00	12 / each	\$95,220.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-32 BASE BID PC-0926: MANHOLE (6-FOOT DIAMETER)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$6,500.00	1 / each	\$6,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$6,500.00	1 / each	\$6,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$10,925.00	1 / each	\$10,925.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-33 BASE BID PC-0926: MANHOLE (8-FOOT DIAMETER)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$11,500.00	5 / each	\$57,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$11,500.00	5 / each	\$57,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$17,250.00	5 / each	\$86,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-34 BASE BID PC-0926: SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$36.81	72 / square foot	\$2,650.32		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$38.00	72 / square foot	\$2,736.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$40.25	72 / square foot	\$2,898.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-35 BASE BID PC-0926: 2-1/4 INCH SQUARE TUBE SPOT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$26.29	132 / linear foot	\$3,470.28		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$28.00	132 / linear foot	\$3,696.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$28.75	132 / linear foot	\$3,795.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-36 BASE BID PC-0926: TRAFFIC STRIPING (MULTI-POLYMER)(4 INCH WIDE)(WHITE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1.00	625 / linear foot	\$625.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1.05	625 / linear foot	\$656.25		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1.15	625 / linear foot	\$718.75		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-37 BASE BID PC-0926: TRAFFIC STRIPING (MULTI-POLYMER)(4 INCH WIDE)(YELLOW)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1.05	15373 / linear foot	\$16,141.65		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1.15	15373 / linear foot	\$17,678.95		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2.00	15373 / linear foot	\$30,746.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-38 BASE BID PC-0926: TRAFFIC STRIPING (MULTI-POLYMER)(8 INCH WIDE)(YELLOW)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$4.21	107 / linear foot	\$450.47		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$4.60	107 / linear foot	\$492.20		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$5.00	107 / linear foot	\$535.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-39 BASE BID PC-0926: TRAFFIC STRIPING (MULTI-POLYMER)(ARROW)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$131.45	25 / linear foot	\$3,286.25		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$144.00	25 / linear foot	\$3,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$350.00	25 / linear foot	\$8,750.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-40 BASE BID PC-0926: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER)(24 INCH WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$12.62	752 / linear foot	\$9,490.24		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$13.80	752 / linear foot	\$10,377.60		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$15.00	752 / linear foot	\$11,280.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-41 BASE BID PC-0926: CONSTRUCTION STAKING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$63,250.00	1 / lump sum	\$63,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$125,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$125,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$185,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$185,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-42 BASE BID PC-0926: (PL) AUDIO/VIDEO CONSTRUCTION RECORDING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1,150.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,150.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-43 BASE BID PC-0926: GPS AS-BUILT SURVEY					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$12,650.00	1 / lump sum	\$12,650.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-44 BASE BID PC-0926: CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND STRIPING TRAFFIC CONTROL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$26,400.00	1 / lump sum	\$26,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$65,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$65,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$85,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$85,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-45 BASE BID PC-0926: MOBILIZATION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$368,114.00	1 / lump sum	\$368,114.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$412,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$412,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$948,145.00	1 / lump sum	\$948,145.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-46 BASE BID PC-0926: CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1.00	1 / lump sum	\$1.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$9,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$72,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$72,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-47 BASE BID PC-0926: STRUCTURE REMOVAL (DRAINAGE STRUCTURES)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1,675.00	54 / each	\$90,450.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$5,257.91	54 / each	\$283,927.14		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$6,500.00	54 / each	\$351,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-48 BASE BID PC-0926: REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$89.38	22 / each	\$1,966.36		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$90.75	22 / each	\$1,996.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$190.00	22 / each	\$4,180.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-49 BASE BID PC-0926: REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING SIGNS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$5,175.00	2 / each	\$10,350.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$5,257.91	2 / each	\$10,515.82		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$5,336.25	2 / each	\$10,672.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--01-50 BASE BID PC-0926: REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$273.21	24 / each	\$6,557.04		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$309.50	24 / each	\$7,428.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$825.00	24 / each	\$19,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--01-51 BASE BID PC-0926: GUARDRAIL REMOVAL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$7.89	153 / linear foot	\$1,207.17		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$8.00	153 / linear foot	\$1,224.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$8.65	153 / linear foot	\$1,323.45		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--01-52 BASE BID PC-0926: P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$14.50	1467 / square yard	\$21,271.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$18.00	1467 / square yard	\$26,406.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$19.00	1467 / square yard	\$27,873.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--01-53 BASE BID PC-0926: ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$4.00	17278 / square yard	\$69,112.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$4.00	17278 / square yard	\$69,112.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$7.50	17278 / square yard	\$129,585.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--01-54 BASE BID PC-0926: SIDEWALKS (5-FOOT)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$82.97	55 / square yard	\$4,563.35		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$90.75	55 / square yard	\$4,991.25		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$126.50	55 / square yard	\$6,957.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-55 BASE BID PC-0926: 6-INCH P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (H.E.S.)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$81.00	1782 / square yard	\$144,342.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$81.50	1782 / square yard	\$145,233.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$155.25	1782 / square yard	\$276,655.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-56 BASE BID PC-0926: RIPRAP TYPE II					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$115.00	460 / ton	\$52,900.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$121.00	460 / ton	\$55,660.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$129.25	460 / ton	\$59,455.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-57 BASE BID PC-0926: ADA CURB RAMP					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$95.03	29 / square yard	\$2,755.87		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$101.25	29 / square yard	\$2,936.25		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$253.00	29 / square yard	\$7,337.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-58 BASE BID PC-0926: SOLID SLAB SODDING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2.75	19426 / square yard	\$53,421.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$3.25	19426 / square yard	\$63,134.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$6.35	19426 / square yard	\$123,355.10		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-59 BASE BID PC-0926: CONCRETE WASHOUT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$130.00	1 / each	\$130.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$545.31	1 / each	\$545.31		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$565.25	1 / each	\$565.25		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-60 BASE BID PC-0926: TEMPORARY SEDIMENT FILTER					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$7.36	72 / each	\$529.92		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$100.00	72 / each	\$7,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$253.00	72 / each	\$18,216.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-61 BASE BID PC-0926: TEMPORARY SILT DIKE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$10.52	14 / linear foot	\$147.28		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$10.75	14 / linear foot	\$150.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$15.00	14 / linear foot	\$210.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-62 BASE BID PC-0926: TEMPORARY SILT FENCE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2.75	9880 / linear foot	\$27,170.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$6.00	9880 / linear foot	\$59,280.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$6.35	9880 / linear foot	\$62,738.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-63 BASE BID PC-0926: PIPE RAIL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$165.10	82 / linear foot	\$13,538.20		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$167.50	82 / linear foot	\$13,735.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$190.00	82 / linear foot	\$15,580.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-64 BASE BID PC-0926: PORTABLE LONGITUDINAL BARRIER					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$51.75	1465 / linear foot	\$75,813.75		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$72.71	1465 / linear foot	\$106,520.15		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$74.50	1465 / linear foot	\$109,142.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-65 BASE BID PC-0926: STABILIZED SUBGRADE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$28.75	384 / square yard	\$11,040.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$65.00	384 / square yard	\$24,960.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$66.25	384 / square yard	\$25,440.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-66 BASE BID PC-0926: P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8-INCH)(4000 PSI H.E.S.)(REINF. CONC. VALLEY GUTTER)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$115.00	384 / square yard	\$44,160.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$117.51	384 / square yard	\$45,123.84		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$189.75	384 / square yard	\$72,864.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-67 BASE BID PC-0926: 18-INCH PREFAB. CULVERT END SECTION, ROUND					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$920.13	30 / each	\$27,603.90		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$933.75	30 / each	\$28,012.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$2,015.00	30 / each	\$60,450.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-68 BASE BID PC-0926: 24-INCH PREFAB. CULVERT END SECTION, ROUND					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,261.90	8 / each	\$10,095.20		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,280.75	8 / each	\$10,246.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$2,245.00	8 / each	\$17,960.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-69 BASE BID PC-0926: 30-INCH PREFAB. CULVERT END SECTION., ROUND					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,419.64	4 / each	\$5,678.56		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,440.75	4 / each	\$5,763.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$2,530.00	4 / each	\$10,120.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-70 BASE BID PC-0926: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (18-INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$58.75	437 / linear foot	\$25,673.75		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$68.00	437 / linear foot	\$29,716.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$178.25	437 / linear foot	\$77,895.25		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-71 BASE BID PC-0926: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (24-INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$66.25	139 / linear foot	\$9,208.75		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$84.00	139 / linear foot	\$11,676.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$195.50	139 / linear foot	\$27,174.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-72 BASE BID PC-0926: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (30-INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$73.75	75 / linear foot	\$5,531.25		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$92.00	75 / linear foot	\$6,900.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$224.25	75 / linear foot	\$16,818.75		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-73 BASE BID PC-0926: CONSTRUCTION STAKING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$6,325.00	1 / lump sum	\$6,325.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$38,678.00	1 / lump sum	\$38,678.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$47,329.60	1 / lump sum	\$47,329.60		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-74 BASE BID PC-0926: (PL) AUDIO/VIDEO CONSTRUCTION RECORDING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$640.00	1 / lump sum	\$640.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$843.00	1 / lump sum	\$843.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-75 BASE BID PC-0926: GPS AS-BUILT SURVEY					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$2,530.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,530.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$5,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-76 BASE BID PC-0926: CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND STRIPING TRAFFIC CONTROL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$25,300.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,300.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$45,682.00	1 / lump sum	\$45,682.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$65,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$65,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-77 BASE BID PC-0926: CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$9,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$64,111.00	1 / lump sum	\$64,111.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$85,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$85,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-78 BASE BID PC-0926: P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$18.00	234 / square yard	\$4,212.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$18.75	234 / square yard	\$4,387.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$19.00	234 / square yard	\$4,446.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-79 BASE BID PC-0926: ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$15.00	275 / square yard	\$4,125.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$19.00	275 / square yard	\$5,225.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$21.00	275 / square yard	\$5,775.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-80 BASE BID PC-0926: 6-INCH P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (H.E.S.)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$85.00	811 / square yard	\$68,935.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$86.00	811 / square yard	\$69,746.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$155.25	811 / square yard	\$125,907.75		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-81 BASE BID PC-0926: VEHICLE ACTUATED TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$58,431.50	2 / each	\$116,863.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$62,975.00	2 / each	\$125,950.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$65,100.00	2 / each	\$130,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-82 BASE BID PC-0926: 2-INCH TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT (TRENCHED)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$26.29	260 / linear foot	\$6,835.40		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$26.75	260 / linear foot	\$6,955.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$28.75	260 / linear foot	\$7,475.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-83 BASE BID PC-0926: 3-INCH TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT (TRENCHED)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$48.90	100 / linear foot	\$4,890.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$49.75	100 / linear foot	\$4,975.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$53.50	100 / linear foot	\$5,350.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-84 BASE BID PC-0926: 3-INCH TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT (BORED)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$47.32	505 / linear foot	\$23,896.60		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$48.00	505 / linear foot	\$24,240.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$51.75	505 / linear foot	\$26,133.75		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-85 BASE BID PC-0926: TWO CONDUCTOR SHIELDED LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$2.37	400 / linear foot	\$948.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2.50	400 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$2.60	400 / linear foot	\$1,040.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-86 BASE BID PC-0926: (5) CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$4.21	2340 / linear foot	\$9,851.40		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$4.25	2340 / linear foot	\$9,945.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$4.60	2340 / linear foot	\$10,764.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-87 BASE BID PC-0926: (7) CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$7.36	420 / linear foot	\$3,091.20		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$7.50	420 / linear foot	\$3,150.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$8.05	420 / linear foot	\$3,381.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-88 BASE BID PC-0926: (21) CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$11.57	950 / linear foot	\$10,991.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$11.75	950 / linear foot	\$11,162.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$12.65	950 / linear foot	\$12,017.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-89 BASE BID PC-0926: (1/C) (AWG NO.6) ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$2.42	2945 / linear foot	\$7,126.90		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2.50	2945 / linear foot	\$7,362.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$2.65	2945 / linear foot	\$7,804.25		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-90 BASE BID PC-0926: (1/C) (AWG NO. 10) ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1.89	1570 / linear foot	\$2,967.30		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2.00	1570 / linear foot	\$3,140.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$2.10	1570 / linear foot	\$3,297.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-91 BASE BID PC-0926: THREE (3) SECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,104.16	16 / each	\$17,666.56		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,120.50	16 / each	\$17,928.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1,225.00	16 / each	\$19,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-92 BASE BID PC-0926: FOUR (4) SECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,367.06	6 / each	\$8,202.36		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,387.50	6 / each	\$8,325.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1,495.00	6 / each	\$8,970.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-93 BASE BID PC-0926: PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$851.78	16 / each	\$13,628.48		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$864.50	16 / each	\$13,832.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$950.00	16 / each	\$15,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-94 BASE BID PC-0926: PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTton AND SIGN					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,235.61	16 / each	\$19,769.76		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,254.00	16 / each	\$20,064.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1,350.00	16 / each	\$21,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-95 BASE BID PC-0926: PEDESTAL POLE WITH 10-FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,104.16	10 / each	\$11,041.60		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,120.50	10 / each	\$11,205.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1,225.00	10 / each	\$12,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-96 BASE BID PC-0926: POLE AND SPECIFIED 25-FOOT MAST ARM(S) (INSTALLED)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$21,078.00	2 / each	\$42,156.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$22,725.00	2 / each	\$45,450.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$28,500.00	2 / each	\$57,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-97 BASE BID PC-0926: POLE AND SPECIFIED 35-FOOT MAST ARM(S) (INSTALLED)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$22,679.00	1 / each	\$22,679.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$24,450.00	1 / each	\$24,450.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$26,500.00	1 / each	\$26,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-98 BASE BID PC-0926: POLE AND SPECIFIED 25-FOOT MAST ARM(S) AND LUMINAIRE ARM (INSTALLED)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$22,945.75	2 / each	\$45,891.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$24,725.00	2 / each	\$49,450.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$26,000.00	2 / each	\$52,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-99 BASE BID PC-0926: POLE AND SPECIFIED 30-FOOT MAST ARM(S) AND LUMINAIRE ARM (INSTALLED)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$24,013.00	2 / each	\$48,026.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$25,875.00	2 / each	\$51,750.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$30,000.00	2 / each	\$60,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-100 BASE BID PC-0926: POLE AND SPECIFIED 35-FOOT MAST ARM(S) AND LUMINAIRE ARM (INSTALLED)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$24,546.50	1 / each	\$24,546.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$25,000.00	1 / each	\$25,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$26,450.00	1 / each	\$26,450.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-101 BASE BID PC-0926: STRUCTURAL CONCRETE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,419.50	40.5 / cubic yard	\$57,489.75		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,500.00	40.5 / cubic yard	\$60,750.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1,550.00	40.5 / cubic yard	\$62,775.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-102 BASE BID PC-0926: REINFORCING STEEL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$2.75	5797.2 / pounds	\$15,942.30		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2.75	5797.2 / pounds	\$15,942.30		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$3.00	5797.2 / pounds	\$17,391.60		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-103 BASE BID PC-0926: PULL BOX TYPE II					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,682.53	10 / each	\$16,825.30		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,707.50	10 / each	\$17,075.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1,840.00	10 / each	\$18,400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-104 BASE BID PC-0926: MAST ARM MOUNTED SIGNS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$74.14	141 / square foot	\$10,453.74		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$75.25	141 / square foot	\$10,610.25		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$81.00	141 / square foot	\$11,421.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-105 BASE BID PC-0926: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (30-INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$72.56	75 / linear foot	\$5,442.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$73.75	75 / linear foot	\$5,531.25		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$225.00	75 / linear foot	\$16,875.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-106 BASE BID PC-0926: SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$36.81	72 / square foot	\$2,650.32		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$37.25	72 / square foot	\$2,682.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$40.25	72 / square foot	\$2,898.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-107 BASE BID PC-0926: 2 1/4-INCH SQUARE TUBE POST					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$26.29	132 / linear foot	\$3,470.28		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$26.75	132 / linear foot	\$3,531.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$28.75	132 / linear foot	\$3,795.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-108 BASE BID PC-0926: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER)(4 INCH WIDE)(WHITE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1.00	625 / linear foot	\$625.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1.05	625 / linear foot	\$656.25		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1.15	625 / linear foot	\$718.75		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-109 BASE BID PC-0926: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER)(4 INCH WIDE)(YELLOW)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1.00	15373 / linear foot	\$15,373.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1.05	15373 / linear foot	\$16,141.65		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1.15	15373 / linear foot	\$17,678.95		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-110 BASE BID PC-0926: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER)(8 INCH WIDE)(YELLOW)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$4.25	107 / linear foot	\$454.75		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$4.60	107 / linear foot	\$492.20		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$5.00	107 / linear foot	\$535.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-111 BASE BID PC-0926: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER)(ARROW)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$133.50	25 / each	\$3,337.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$144.00	25 / each	\$3,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$350.00	25 / each	\$8,750.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-112 BASE BID PC-0926: RADAR DETECTION square yardSTEM (ADVANCE SENSORS)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$10,912.50	4 / each	\$43,650.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$11,775.00	4 / each	\$47,100.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$12,000.00	4 / each	\$48,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-113 BASE BID PC-0926: RADAR DETECTION square yardSTEM (PRESENCE SENSORS)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$10,138.75	8 / each	\$81,110.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$10,925.00	8 / each	\$87,400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$11,500.00	8 / each	\$92,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-114 BASE BID PC-0926: RADAR CABINET INTERFACE (MODEL 656)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$10,832.50	2 / each	\$21,665.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$11,675.00	2 / each	\$23,350.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$12,100.00	2 / each	\$24,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-01-115 BASE BID PC-0926: RADAR DETECTOR CABLE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$3.15	1835 / linear foot	\$5,780.25		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$3.25	1835 / linear foot	\$5,963.75		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$3.45	1835 / linear foot	\$6,330.75		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-01 BASE BID WC-1023: Mobilization					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$648,200.14	1 / lump sum	\$648,200.14		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,000,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1,077,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,077,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-02 BASE BID WC-1023: Color Audio/Video Recording Pre and Post Construction (Recorded Digitally)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$10,515.81	1 / lump sum	\$10,515.81		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$11,850.00	1 / lump sum	\$11,850.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-03 BASE BID WC-1023: Sediment and Erosion Control					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$25,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$94,642.34	1 / lump sum	\$94,642.34		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$108,125.00	1 / lump sum	\$108,125.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-04 BASE BID WC-1023: Crushed Rock Foundation (Vaults)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$57.84	60 / cubic yard	\$3,470.40		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$93.00	60 / cubic yard	\$5,580.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$100.00	60 / cubic yard	\$6,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-05 BASE BID WC-1023: 60-inch Steel Pipeline Trenching Option A (Class 200) (Standard Detail 1)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$677.00	5160 / linear foot	\$3,493,320.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,030.00	5160 / linear foot	\$5,314,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,250.00	5160 / linear foot	\$6,450,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-06 BASE BID WC-1023: 60-inch Steel Pipeline Trenching Option C (Class 200) (Standard Detail 3)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1,320.00	80 / linear foot	\$105,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2,250.00	80 / linear foot	\$180,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$2,860.00	80 / linear foot	\$228,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-07 BASE BID WC-1023: 60-inch Steel Pipeline Trenching Under the Road (Class 200) (Standard Detail 23)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1,250.00	4650 / linear foot	\$5,812,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	4650 / linear foot	\$6,975,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,570.00	4650 / linear foot	\$7,300,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-08 BASE BID WC-1023: 60-inch Steel Connection to Butterfly Valve and Vault (Special Detail 2)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$42,825.00	4 / each	\$171,300.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$50,000.00	4 / each	\$200,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$188,100.00	4 / each	\$752,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-09 BASE BID WC-1023: 60-inch Butterfly Valve and Vault					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$412,250.00	2 / each	\$824,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$500,000.00	2 / each	\$1,000,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$611,900.00	2 / each	\$1,223,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-10 BASE BID WC-1023: Extra Depth Vault Excavation and Vault Wall					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1.00	20 / each	\$20.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$3,300.00	20 / each	\$66,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$7,361.07	20 / each	\$147,221.40		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-11 BASE BID WC-1023: Pavement Cut and Permanent Repair					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$47.49	520 / square yard	\$24,694.80		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$125.00	520 / square yard	\$65,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$187.00	520 / square yard	\$97,240.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-12 BASE BID WC-1023: Pavement Cut and Removal					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$15.00	250 / square yard	\$3,750.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$88.33	250 / square yard	\$22,082.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$101.00	250 / square yard	\$25,250.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-13 BASE BID WC-1023: Clearing and Grubbing					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$60,950.00	1 / lump sum	\$60,950.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$81,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$81,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$102,175.46	1 / lump sum	\$102,175.46		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-14 BASE BID WC-1023: Pipeline/Easement Marker (Standard Detail 35)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$99.90	80 / each	\$7,992.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$300.00	80 / each	\$24,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$625.00	80 / each	\$50,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-15 BASE BID WC-1023: Construction Entrance					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	2 / each	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$2,628.96	2 / each	\$5,257.92		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$22,725.00	2 / each	\$45,450.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-16 BASE BID WC-1023: Construction and Maintenance of Access Road					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1.00	720 / square yard	\$720.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$25.00	720 / square yard	\$18,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$50.48	720 / square yard	\$36,345.60		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-17 BASE BID WC-1023: Construction Traffic Control					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$25,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$34,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$34,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$105,158.17	1 / lump sum	\$105,158.17		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-18 BASE BID WC-1023: Construction Staking					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$85,117.00	1 / lump sum	\$85,117.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$155,250.00	1 / lump sum	\$155,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-19 BASE BID WC-1023: 6-inch Single Combination Valve and Vault (Standard Detail 16)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$92,750.00	4 / each	\$371,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$100,000.00	4 / each	\$400,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$118,334.00	4 / each	\$473,336.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-20 BASE BID WC-1023: 6-inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 250) Water Main Relocation					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$25,475.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,475.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$35,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$35,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$78,868.62	1 / lump sum	\$78,868.62		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-21 BASE BID WC-1023: 16-inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 250) Water Main Relocation					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$131,550.00	1 / lump sum	\$131,550.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$150,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$150,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$210,316.32	1 / lump sum	\$210,316.32		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-22 BASE BID WC-1023: Casing Pipe for 60-inch Carrier Pipe (Open Trench Installation) (Standard Detail					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1,980.00	110 / linear foot	\$217,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$2,103.16	110 / linear foot	\$231,347.60		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$3,000.00	110 / linear foot	\$330,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-23 BASE BID WC-1023: 60-inch Steel Pipeline Installed B.O.T.O.C. (Standard Detail 26)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$4,000.00	625 / linear foot	\$2,500,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$5,783.70	625 / linear foot	\$3,614,812.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$8,275.00	625 / linear foot	\$5,171,875.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-24 BASE BID WC-1023: Vertical Tunnel Shaft					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1.00	159 / vertical feet	\$159.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$700.00	159 / vertical feet	\$111,300.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$946.42	159 / vertical feet	\$150,480.78		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-25 BASE BID WC-1023: Fire Hydrant (Special Detail 9)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$20,000.00	19 / each	\$380,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$21,700.00	19 / each	\$412,300.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$29,444.29	19 / each	\$559,441.51		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-26 BASE BID WC-1023: Fire Hydrant w/ Cross (Special Detail 10)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$25,000.00	7 / each	\$175,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$29,200.00	7 / each	\$204,400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$94,642.35	7 / each	\$662,496.45		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-27 BASE BID WC-1023: 24-inch Flushing Assembly (Special Detail 16)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$175,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$175,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$270,575.00	1 / lump sum	\$270,575.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$315,474.49	1 / lump sum	\$315,474.49		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-28 BASE BID WC-1023: Temporary Gravel Driveway (Special Detail 13)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$825.00	3 / each	\$2,475.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	3 / each	\$7,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$2,628.95	3 / each	\$7,886.85		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-29 BASE BID WC-1023: Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$12,250.00	1 / each	\$12,250.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / each	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$16,261.15	1 / each	\$16,261.15		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-30 BASE BID WC-1023: Remove Fence					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2.00	559 / linear foot	\$1,118.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$5.26	559 / linear foot	\$2,940.34		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$14.00	559 / linear foot	\$7,826.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-31 BASE BID WC-1023: Install Fence					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$10.00	427 / linear foot	\$4,270.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$32.60	427 / linear foot	\$13,920.20		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$52.00	427 / linear foot	\$22,204.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-32 BASE BID WC-1023: Trench Dam					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	26 / each	\$39,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,577.37	26 / each	\$41,011.62		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$3,600.00	26 / each	\$93,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-02-33 BASE BID WC-1023: Solid Slab Sodding					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2.50	35400 / square yard	\$88,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$2.65	35400 / square yard	\$93,810.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$4.00	35400 / square yard	\$141,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--02-34 BASE BID WC-1023: GPS As-Built Survey					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$11,175.00	1 / lump sum	\$11,175.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$105,158.17	1 / lump sum	\$105,158.17		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--02-35 BASE BID WC-1023: Cathodic Protection					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$125,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$125,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$184,026.78	1 / lump sum	\$184,026.78		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$533,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$533,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--02-36 BASE BID WC-1023: Hydrostatic Pressure Testing and Disinfection					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$52,579.08	1 / lump sum	\$52,579.08		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$65,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$65,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--03-01 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$22.83	7117 / cubic yard	\$162,481.11		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$27.47	7117 / cubic yard	\$195,503.99		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$34.50	7117 / cubic yard	\$245,536.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--03-02 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: STABILIZED SUBGRADE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$8.98	14873 / square yard	\$133,559.54		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$10.55	14873 / square yard	\$156,910.15		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$11.50	14873 / square yard	\$171,039.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-03 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: SUPERPAVE, TYPE S5 (PG 70-28 OK)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$131.68	1653 / ton	\$217,667.04		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$150.96	1653 / ton	\$249,536.88		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$172.50	1653 / ton	\$285,142.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-04 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3 (PG 64-22 OK)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$101.31	3305 / ton	\$334,829.55		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$115.72	3305 / ton	\$382,454.60		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$132.25	3305 / ton	\$437,086.25		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-05 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: P.C. CONC. PAVEMENT (8-INCH)(4000 PSI H.E.S.)(REINF. CONC. VALLEY GUTTER)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$111.62	595 / square yard	\$66,413.90		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$129.87	595 / square yard	\$77,272.65		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$189.75	595 / square yard	\$112,901.25		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-06 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: TACK COAT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$4.11	1464 / gallon	\$6,017.04		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$4.72	1464 / gallon	\$6,910.08		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$9.20	1464 / gallon	\$13,468.80		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:
----------------------	------------------------

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-07 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$36.81	47 / square foot	\$1,730.07		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$40.25	47 / square foot	\$1,891.75		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$41.35	47 / square foot	\$1,943.45		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-08 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: 2 1/4-INCH SQUARE TUBE POST					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$26.29	108 / linear foot	\$2,839.32		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$28.75	108 / linear foot	\$3,105.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$29.69	108 / linear foot	\$3,206.52		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-09 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER)(4 INCH WIDE)(WHITE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1.00	9824 / linear foot	\$9,824.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1.05	9824 / linear foot	\$10,315.20		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1.11	9824 / linear foot	\$10,904.64		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-10 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER)(4 INCH WIDE)(YELLOW)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1.00	10656 / linear foot	\$10,656.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1.05	10656 / linear foot	\$11,188.80		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1.11	10656 / linear foot	\$11,828.16		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-11 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER)(8 INCH WIDE)(YELLOW)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$2.00	56 / linear foot	\$112.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$4.21	56 / linear foot	\$235.76		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$4.72	56 / linear foot	\$264.32		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-12 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER)(ARROW)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$131.45	2 / each	\$262.90		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$148.19	2 / each	\$296.38		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1,000.00	2 / each	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-13 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER)(24 INCH WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$12.62	183 / linear foot	\$2,309.46		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$13.80	183 / linear foot	\$2,525.40		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$14.15	183 / linear foot	\$2,589.45		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-14 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: CONSTRUCTION STAKING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$18,975.00	1 / lump sum	\$18,975.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$46,006.69	1 / lump sum	\$46,006.69		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-15 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: (PL) AUDIO/VIDEO CONSTRUCTION RECORDING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$650.00	1 / lump sum	\$650.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$729.28	1 / lump sum	\$729.28		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			

Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:
----------------------	------------------------

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-16 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: GPS AS-BUILT SURVEY					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$4,025.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,025.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$4,600.67	1 / lump sum	\$4,600.67		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-17 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND STRIPING TRAFFIC CONTROL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$4,732.12	1 / lump sum	\$4,732.12		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$5,200.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-18 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$0.01	1 / lump sum	\$0.01		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$6,325.00	1 / lump sum	\$6,325.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$34,410.36	1 / lump sum	\$34,410.36		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-19 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$324.20	4 / each	\$1,296.80		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$408.20	4 / each	\$1,632.80		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$865.00	4 / each	\$3,460.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-20 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: GUARDRAIL REMOVAL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$7.89	552 / linear foot	\$4,355.28		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$8.65	552 / linear foot	\$4,774.80		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$8.88	552 / linear foot	\$4,901.76		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-21 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$17.38	435 / square yard	\$7,560.30		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$19.00	435 / square yard	\$8,265.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$20.81	435 / square yard	\$9,052.35		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-22 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$3.33	15711 / square yard	\$52,317.63		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$3.89	15711 / square yard	\$61,115.79		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$7.50	15711 / square yard	\$117,832.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-23 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: 6-INCH P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (H.E.S.)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$88.33	968 / square yard	\$85,503.44		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$103.79	968 / square yard	\$100,468.72		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$161.00	968 / square yard	\$155,848.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-24 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: BEAM GUARDRAIL W-BEAM SINGLE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$31.55	400 / linear foot	\$12,620.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$34.50	400 / linear foot	\$13,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$35.52	400 / linear foot	\$14,208.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:
----------------------	------------------------

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-25 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (GET)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$5,257.91	6 / each	\$31,547.46		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$5,750.00	6 / each	\$34,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$5,923.24	6 / each	\$35,539.44		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-26 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: SOLID SLAB SODDING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$2.65	17253 / square yard	\$45,720.45		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2.75	17253 / square yard	\$47,445.75		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$5.75	17253 / square yard	\$99,204.75		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-03-27 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 PC-0926: TEMPORARY SILT DIKE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$10.52	994 / linear foot	\$10,456.88		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$10.75	994 / linear foot	\$10,685.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$15.00	994 / linear foot	\$14,910.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-01 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Color Audio/Video Recording Pre and Post Construction (Recorded Digitally)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$6,309.49	1 / lump sum	\$6,309.49		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-02 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Sediment and Erosion Control					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$2,775.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,775.00		Y

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$5,257.91	1 / lump sum	\$5,257.91		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-03 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Clearing and Grubbing					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$4,025.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,025.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$10,515.81	1 / lump sum	\$10,515.81		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$100,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$100,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-04 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Crushed Rock Foundation (Vaults)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$57.84	40 / cubic yard	\$2,313.60		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$93.00	40 / cubic yard	\$3,720.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$100.00	40 / cubic yard	\$4,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-05 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: 60-inch Ductile Iron Pipe Trenching Option C (Class 250) (Standard Detail 3)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$5,130.00	115 / linear foot	\$589,950.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$6,519.81	115 / linear foot	\$749,778.15		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$12,000.00	115 / linear foot	\$1,380,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-06 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: 60-inch Ductile Iron Pipe Trenching Under the Road					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$4,555.00	30 / linear foot	\$136,650.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$7,361.07	30 / linear foot	\$220,832.10		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$15,000.00	30 / linear foot	\$450,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-07 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Construction Entrance					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	3 / each	\$7,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$2,628.95	3 / each	\$7,886.85		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$22,725.00	3 / each	\$68,175.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-08 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: 48-inch By-pass Pipe Trenching and Fittings Option A					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,404.91	534 / linear foot	\$750,221.94		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	534 / linear foot	\$801,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$2,335.00	534 / linear foot	\$1,246,890.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-09 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: 48-inch By-pass Pipe Trenching Under the Road					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	140 / linear foot	\$140,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1,775.00	140 / linear foot	\$248,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$5,888.86	140 / linear foot	\$824,440.40		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-10 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: 60-INCHx48-INCH Tapping Sleeve					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$45,218.01	4 / each	\$180,872.04		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$53,025.00	4 / each	\$212,100.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$200,000.00	4 / each	\$800,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-11 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: 48-inch Tapping Valve, Tap, and Thrust Block					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs

BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$203,975.00	4 / each	\$815,900.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$205,058.42	4 / each	\$820,233.68		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$250,000.00	4 / each	\$1,000,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-12 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: 60-inch Concrete Collar (Special Detail 25)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$25,000.00	8 / each	\$200,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$35,753.78	8 / each	\$286,030.24		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$62,450.00	8 / each	\$499,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-13 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Concrete Thrust Wall (Special Detail 24)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$50,000.00	2 / each	\$100,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$99,975.00	2 / each	\$199,950.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$184,026.79	2 / each	\$368,053.58		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-14 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Concrete Thrust Wall with Drilled Piers (Special Detail 23)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$100,000.00	2 / each	\$200,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$227,600.00	2 / each	\$455,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$262,895.41	2 / each	\$525,790.82		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-15 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Concrete Saddle and Line Stop Sleeve (Special Detail 20)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$34,750.00	4 / each	\$139,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$35,000.00	4 / each	\$140,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$69,930.18	4 / each	\$279,720.72		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-16 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: 60-inch Line Stop					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$105,158.16	4 / each	\$420,632.64		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$117,650.00	4 / each	\$470,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$150,000.00	4 / each	\$600,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-17 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: 18-inch Riprap					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$110.00	30 / square yard	\$3,300.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$202.96	30 / square yard	\$6,088.80		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$350.00	30 / square yard	\$10,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-18 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Construction Traffic Control					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$5,200.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,200.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$26,289.54	1 / lump sum	\$26,289.54		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$50,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$50,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-19 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Construction Staking					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$2,628.95	1 / lump sum	\$2,628.95		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$28,750.00	1 / lump sum	\$28,750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-20 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Cathodic Isolation Flange and Vault (Special Detail 22)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs

BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$108,100.00	2 / each	\$216,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$315,474.49	2 / each	\$630,948.98		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$400,000.00	2 / each	\$800,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-21 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Connection at SE 44th Street and S Douglas Blvd					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$68,775.00	1 / lump sum	\$68,775.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$229,244.79	1 / lump sum	\$229,244.79		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$350,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$350,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-22 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Connection at SE 74th Street and S Douglas Blvd					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$67,625.00	1 / lump sum	\$67,625.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$229,244.79	1 / lump sum	\$229,244.79		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$336,410.00	1 / lump sum	\$336,410.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-23 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Abandoning 60-inch Ductile Iron Pipe					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$131.45	330 / linear foot	\$43,378.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$150.00	330 / linear foot	\$49,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$283.00	330 / linear foot	\$93,390.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-24 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Removing and Disposing 60-inch Ductile Iron Pipe					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$50.00	160 / linear foot	\$8,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$70.00	160 / linear foot	\$11,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$420.63	160 / linear foot	\$67,300.80		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-25 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: 60-inch Concrete Plug					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,261.90	9 / each	\$11,357.10		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	9 / each	\$22,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$7,475.00	9 / each	\$67,275.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-26 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Pavement Cut and Temporary Repair					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$73.51	80 / square yard	\$5,880.80		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$189.00	80 / square yard	\$15,120.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$310.00	80 / square yard	\$24,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-27 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Pavement Cut and Temporary Gravel Parking					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$17.50	420 / square yard	\$7,350.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$18.93	420 / square yard	\$7,950.60		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$70.00	420 / square yard	\$29,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-28 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Pavement Repair					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$84.36	700 / square yard	\$59,052.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$125.00	700 / square yard	\$87,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$179.00	700 / square yard	\$125,300.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-29 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Pavement Cut and Permanent Repair					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs

Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$83.82	166 / square yard	\$13,914.12		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$115.00	166 / square yard	\$19,090.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$242.00	166 / square yard	\$40,172.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--04-30 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$11,600.92	1 / each	\$11,600.92		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$12,250.00	1 / each	\$12,250.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$12,500.00	1 / each	\$12,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--04-31 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Solid Slab Sodding					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$2.65	2800 / square yard	\$7,420.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$3.50	2800 / square yard	\$9,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$4.00	2800 / square yard	\$11,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--04-32 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: GPS As-Built Survey					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$500.00	1 / lump sum	\$500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$6,309.49	1 / lump sum	\$6,309.49		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$11,175.00	1 / lump sum	\$11,175.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--04-33 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Cathodic Protection					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$7,361.07	1 / lump sum	\$7,361.07		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$44,800.00	1 / lump sum	\$44,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-04-34 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 WC-1023: Hydrostatic Pressure Testing and Disinfection					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$5,750.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$12,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$31,547.45	1 / lump sum	\$31,547.45		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-05-01 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$11.50	810 / cubic yard	\$9,315.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$25.64	810 / cubic yard	\$20,768.40		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$42.18	810 / cubic yard	\$34,165.80		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-05-02 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: STABILIZED SUBGRADE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$11.41	582 / square yard	\$6,640.62		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$19.98	582 / square yard	\$11,628.36		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$31.65	582 / square yard	\$18,420.30		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-05-03 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: SUPERPAVE, TYPE S5 (PG 70-28 OK)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$163.13	67 / ton	\$10,929.71		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$172.05	67 / ton	\$11,527.35		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$230.00	67 / ton	\$15,410.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-05-04 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3 (PG 64-22 OK)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs

Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$94.10	279 / ton	\$26,253.90		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$138.00	279 / ton	\$38,502.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$144.30	279 / ton	\$40,259.70		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--05-05 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: CURB AND GUTTER (2-FOOT-8-INCH)(8-INCH BARRIER)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$45.85	176 / linear foot	\$8,069.60		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$56.61	176 / linear foot	\$9,963.36		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$57.50	176 / linear foot	\$10,120.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--05-06 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: TACK COAT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$4.11	96 / gallon	\$394.56		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$5.55	96 / gallon	\$532.80		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$11.50	96 / gallon	\$1,104.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--05-07 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER)(4 INCH WIDE)(WHITE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1.05	336 / linear foot	\$352.80		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1.15	336 / linear foot	\$386.40		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$6.66	336 / linear foot	\$2,237.76		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--05-08 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER)(4 INCH WIDE)(YELLOW)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1.05	424 / linear foot	\$445.20		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1.15	424 / linear foot	\$487.60		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$4.44	424 / linear foot	\$1,882.56		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--05-09 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER)(ARROW)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$131.45	3 / each	\$394.35		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$144.00	3 / each	\$432.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$388.50	3 / each	\$1,165.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--05-10 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER)(24 INCH WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$12.62	36 / linear foot	\$454.32		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$13.80	36 / linear foot	\$496.80		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$16.65	36 / linear foot	\$599.40		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--05-11 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: CONSTRUCTION STAKING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$650.00	1 / lump sum	\$650.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$18,402.68	1 / lump sum	\$18,402.68		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$31,207.65	1 / lump sum	\$31,207.65		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--05-12 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: (PL) AUDIO/VIDEO CONSTRUCTION RECORDING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$364.62	1 / lump sum	\$364.62		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$650.00	1 / lump sum	\$650.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$832.50	1 / lump sum	\$832.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--05-13 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: GPS AS-BUILT SURVEY					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs

BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$1,900.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,900.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$4,600.67	1 / lump sum	\$4,600.67		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$6,105.00	1 / lump sum	\$6,105.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--05-14 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND STRIPING TRAFFIC CONTROL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$4,732.12	1 / lump sum	\$4,732.12		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$5,200.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$23,851.68	1 / lump sum	\$23,851.68		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--05-15 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: MOBILIZATION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$9,300.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,300.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$80,475.00	1 / lump sum	\$80,475.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$129,764.62	1 / lump sum	\$129,764.62		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--05-16 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$650.00	1 / lump sum	\$650.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$14,453.45	1 / lump sum	\$14,453.45		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--05-17 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$13.32	571 / square yard	\$7,605.72		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$17.25	571 / square yard	\$9,849.75		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$19.98	571 / square yard	\$11,408.58		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-05-18 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: SOLID SLAB SODDING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$2.65	735 / square yard	\$1,947.75		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$2.75	735 / square yard	\$2,021.25		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$15.00	735 / square yard	\$11,025.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-05-19 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: CONCRETE WASHOUT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$130.00	1 / each	\$130.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$362.42	1 / each	\$362.42		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$610.50	1 / each	\$610.50		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-05-20 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: TEMPORARY SILT FENCE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$5.56	186 / linear foot	\$1,034.16		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$6.35	186 / linear foot	\$1,181.10		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$8.88	186 / linear foot	\$1,651.68		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-05-21 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 PC-0926: PORTABLE LONGITUDINAL BARRIER					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$31.37	292 / linear foot	\$9,160.04		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$48.84	292 / linear foot	\$14,261.28		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$51.75	292 / linear foot	\$15,111.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2-06-01 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 3 PC-0926: 18-INCH POLYPROPYLENE PIPE (PP)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs

Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$125.14	5803 / linear foot	\$726,187.42		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$140.97	5803 / linear foot	\$818,048.91		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$206.00	5803 / linear foot	\$1,195,418.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--06-02 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 3 PC-0926: 24-INCH POLYPROPYLENE PIPE (PP)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$155.63	1164 / linear foot	\$181,153.32		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$175.38	1164 / linear foot	\$204,142.32		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$224.00	1164 / linear foot	\$260,736.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--06-03 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 3 PC-0926: 30-INCH POLYPROPYLENE PIPE (PP)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$210.32	249 / linear foot	\$52,369.68		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$236.99	249 / linear foot	\$59,010.51		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$248.00	249 / linear foot	\$61,752.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--06-04 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 3 PC-0926: 36-INCH POLYPROPYLENE PIPE (PP)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$247.12	595 / linear foot	\$147,036.40		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$278.33	595 / linear foot	\$165,606.35		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$302.00	595 / linear foot	\$179,690.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--07-01 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 4 PC-0926: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (18-INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$108.31	5803 / linear foot	\$628,522.93		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$122.10	5803 / linear foot	\$708,546.30		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			


BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$211.00	5803 / linear foot	\$1,224,433.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			




PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--07-02 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 4 PC-0926: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (24-INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$141.96	1164 / linear foot	\$165,241.44		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$159.84	1164 / linear foot	\$186,053.76		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$229.00	1164 / linear foot	\$266,556.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--07-03 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 4 PC-0926: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (30-INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$182.98	249 / linear foot	\$45,562.02		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$206.18	249 / linear foot	\$51,338.82		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$253.00	249 / linear foot	\$62,997.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0926/WC-1023 Phase-2--07-04 BID ALTERNATE NUMBER 4 PC-0926: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (36-INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$220.83	595 / linear foot	\$131,393.85		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.	First Offer - \$248.64	595 / linear foot	\$147,940.80		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
BRB Contractors, Inc	First Offer - \$307.00	595 / linear foot	\$182,665.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Supplier Totals

f McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.		\$37,637,332.47 (241/241 items)	
Bid Contact	Shane McKee shane@mckeeutility.com Ph 405-567-7506	Address	2319 West Main Prague, OK 74864
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 
f BRB Contractors, Inc		\$40,256,341.70 (241/241 items)	
Bid Contact	Ken Johnson ken.johnson@brbcontractors.com	Address	4646 NW Fielding Road Topeka, KS 66618

Ph 785-290-1134			
Fax 785-235-8045			
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 
f Silver Star Construction Company		\$41,481,714.49 (241/241 items)	
Bid Contact	Amber Harris	Address	2401 S Broadway
	tim@silverstarconst.com		Moore, OK 73160
	Ph 405-793-1725		
Qualifications	CS ARCH ENG OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Bid Bond	 (Status: This bid bond could not be verified)		
Bid Notes	BID BOND ATTACHED TO BASE BID PC-0926: UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 
		BID BOND ATTACHED TO BASE BID PC-0926: UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	

******All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

City Clerk

Bid Committee Bid Tab

Bid OCWUT WC-1011 Ended At Nov 20, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST
CONSTRUCTION/OCWUT - Second Atoka Pipeline Raw Water Transmission Line

Company:	Archer Western Construction	Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	Crossland Heavy
Base Bid	\$79,646,900.00	\$80,768,000.00	\$82,852,000.00
TOTAL BID:	\$79,646,900.00	\$80,768,000.00	\$82,852,000.00

Company:	Wynn Construction Co., Inc		
Base Bid	\$84,842,000.00		
TOTAL BID:	\$84,842,000.00		

Tresha Williams
City Clerk

Chad Harrison
Purchasing Agent

Tim Alvarez
Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids**, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

Bid #OCWUT WC-1011 - Second Atoka Pipeline Raw Water Transmission Line

Creation Date **Sep 30, 2024**

End Date **Nov 20, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST**

Start Date **Oct 23, 2024 7:42:29 AM CDT**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

OCWUT WC-1011-01-01 Base Bid: Bond Premiums, Insurance, GCs and Mob/Demob (Max 5% of Total Bid)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2,400,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,400,000.00	Y	Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$2,500,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,500,000.00	Y	Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$3,750,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,750,000.00	Y	Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,800,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,800,000.00	Y	Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

OCWUT WC-1011-01-02 Base Bid: Pump Station Foundation					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$4,200,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,200,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5,500,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,500,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$9,940,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,940,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$11,397,100.00	1 / lump sum	\$11,397,100.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

OCWUT WC-1011-01-03 Base Bid: Pump Station Building/Roof/Architectural/HVAC/Plumb Components					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$8,500,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$8,500,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$9,867,600.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,867,600.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$10,200,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,200,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$12,200,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$12,200,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

OCWUT WC-1011-01-04 Base Bid: Interior Cement Mortar Lined Steel Piping/Valves/Pumps/Motors/VFDs					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs

Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$6,468,600.00	1 / lump sum	\$6,468,600.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$10,200,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,200,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$11,000,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$11,000,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$12,300,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$12,300,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-1011-01-05 Base Bid: Cement Mortar Lined Steel Yard Piping (Not Furnished by Owner)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$8,415,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$8,415,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$11,000,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$11,000,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$12,300,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$12,300,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$14,800,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$14,800,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-1011-01-06 Base Bid: Surge Tanks/Foundation/Piping					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$5,700,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,700,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$6,934,200.00	1 / lump sum	\$6,934,200.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$9,500,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,500,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$9,700,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,700,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-1011-01-07 Base Bid: Balancing Tank/Foundation/Piping					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$5,000,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$6,440,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$6,440,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7,900,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,900,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$8,479,100.00	1 / lump sum	\$8,479,100.00		Y

Product Code: WC-0660	Supplier Product Code:
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:

OCWUT WC-1011--01-08 Base Bid: Compressor Building Foundation					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$50,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$50,500.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$200,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$200,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$200,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$200,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$250,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$250,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-1011--01-09 Base Bid: Compressor Building/Roof/Architectural/HVAC/Plumb Components					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$249,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$249,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$950,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$950,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$953,600.00	1 / lump sum	\$953,600.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,050,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,050,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-1011--01-10 Base Bid: Rotary Screw Compressors/Piping					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$237,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$237,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$250,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$250,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$275,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$275,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$347,900.00	1 / lump sum	\$347,900.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-1011--01-11 Base Bid: Sedimentation/Erosion Control					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$22,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$22,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$27,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$27,000.00		Y

Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$110,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$110,000.00 Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	
Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$112,300.00	1 / lump sum	\$112,300.00 Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	

OCWUT WC-1011-01-12 Base Bid: Access Road/Parking Area Site Work					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$1,050,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,050,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,700,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,700,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$2,454,600.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,454,600.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$5,735,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,735,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-1011-01-13 Base Bid: Chain Link Fence and Gates					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$310,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$310,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$345,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$345,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$390,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$390,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$435,800.00	1 / lump sum	\$435,800.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-1011-01-14 Base Bid: Electrical Work					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$11,623,800.00	1 / lump sum	\$11,623,800.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$11,750,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$11,750,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$13,750,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$13,750,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$14,650,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$14,650,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-1011-01-15 Base Bid: Instrumentation and Controls					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,100,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,100,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$1,160,400.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,160,400.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$1,200,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,200,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,550,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,550,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

OCWUT WC-1011-01-16 Base Bid: Installation of Owner Furnished Piping and Fittings					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,440,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,440,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,900,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,900,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$4,005,400.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,005,400.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$5,700,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,700,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

OCWUT WC-1011-01-17 Base Bid: Miscellaneous Work and Clean-up					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$150,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$150,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$220,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$220,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$475,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$475,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$3,036,300.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,036,300.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		


OCWUT WC-1011-01-18 Base Bid: All Other Work Not included in the Items Above					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$77,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$77,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$254,700.00	1 / lump sum	\$254,700.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$425,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$425,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660			Supplier Product Code:		




Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$995,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$995,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-1011-01-19 Base Bid: Factory Witness Testing Allowance for Travel by System Engineer (\$150,000)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$125,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$125,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$125,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$125,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$150,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$150,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$150,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$150,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-1011-01-20 Base Bid: Contingency Allowance for Work Identified by Owner and/or Engineer (\$1,000,000)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,000,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Crossland Heavy [Ad]	First Offer - \$1,000,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,000,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Archer Western Construction	First Offer - \$1,000,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-0660		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Supplier Totals

f Archer Western Construction		\$79,646,900.00 (20/20 items)	
Bid Contact	Jeffrey Polak jscott@walshgroup.com Ph 972-457-8500 Fax 972-457-8501	Address	1411 Greenway Drive Suite 103 Irving, TX 75038
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attach: 
f Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		\$80,768,000.00 (20/20 items)	
Bid Contact	Sheila Stovall rmorris@downeycontracting.com Ph 405-478-5277	Address	3217 NE 63rd Street Oklahoma City, OK 73121
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attach: 

f Crossland Heavy [Ad]		\$82,852,000.00 (20/20 items)
Bid Contact	Justin Lillie jlillie@heavycontractors.com Ph 405-748-5043 Fax 405-748-7214	Address 501 S East Avenue Columbus, KS 66725
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS	
Bid Bond	 (Status: This bid bond could not be verified)	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 
f Wynn Construction Co., Inc		\$84,842,000.00 (20/20 items)
Bid Contact	Rick Thompson bid@wynnconstruction.com Ph 405-753-1120	Address 11901 North Eastern Ave. Oklahoma City, OK 73131
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 

******All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.